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November 15, 2021 

Ms. Maddie Hynek 
Environmenta l Operations, Inc. 
1530 South 2nd Street 
St. Louis, Missouri 63104-4500 

Dear Ms. Hynek: 

Re: November 15, 2021 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your November 15, 2021 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on November 15, 2021. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"RE: 219-222 William Street (See Attached)." 

After a search of Village files, there were no records found responsive to your request. 

In regards underground/aboveground storage tanks and hazardous materials; please check with the Illinois Fire 
Marshal's Office to conduct a search of thei r files. 

Do not hesita te to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Will iamsen 
F edom of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 
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CLEARING THE WAY 

November 15, 2021 

Project #22185 

Village of Bensenville 
Freedom of Information Officer 
Attn: City Clerk, Community Development, Fire and Public Works Departments 
12 South Center Street 
Bensenvi lle, JL 60 I 06 
Phone: (630) 350-3404 
Email: FOIArequest@bensenvi lle.il.us 

To Whom It May Concern, 

Environmental Operations, Inc. is conducting Phase I Environmental Site Assessments on several 
properties located in the Bensenville, lllinois area. Under the Freedom of Information Act, we request any 
documents containing information, complaints, or environmental concerns (e.g., polychlorinated 
biphenyls, hazardous materials or wastes use or release, petroleum product materials or wastes use or 
release, underground storage tanks, leaking underground storage tanks, water emissions, industrial 
activities, etc.) your agency may have regarding this site and surrounding properties. Additionally, any 
materials or reports containing the sampling, discharges or releases from the sewage disposal facility are 
also requested. 

We are willing to pay up to $25 for each site, however, if it goes above this amount, please contact us for 
approval before proceeding. 

PLEASE INCLUDE OUR PROJECT NUMBERS WITH YOUR RESPONSE 

O.fjice/Warehouse 
219-222 Williams St. 
Bensenville, IL 60106 
Project #22 185 

Thank you for your assistance. If you need additional information or have questions, please contact me 
by emai l at maddie@environmentalops.com or by phone at (608) 630-040 I. 

ll Maddie Hynek, Environmental Specialist 

Environmental Consulting & Remediation 

1530 South 2nd Street St. Louis, Missouri 63104-4500 314.241.0900 

www.environmenta lops.com 


